

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10963/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2007 in WP No. 477(M/B)/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

KUTCHI LAL RAMESHWAR ASHRAM TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, HARIDWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief
and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11690 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and
With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final Disposal)

Date: 15/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. adv.
Ms. Promila, Adv.

For RR-1 & 2 Ms. Pinki Anand, Sr. Adv. & AAG
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pinki Anand, Sr. Adv. & AAG
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By way of last chance, at the request of learned counsel for
the petitioner, list in the 2nd week of May, 2009.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master