

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3878/2009

KUTCHI LAL RAMESHWAR ASHRAM TRUST EVAM ANNA
KSHETRA TRUST THR. VELJI DEVSHI PATEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, HARIDWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3881/2009 (X)

Date : 30-08-2017 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Yashika Sharma, Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Ms. Promila, AOR

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Tanmey Aggarwal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list
these matters on Tuesday, the 5th September, 2017.(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST. REGISTRAR