

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3878/2009

KUTCHI LAL RAMESHWAR ASHRAM TRUST EVAM ANNA
KSHETRA TRUST THR. VELJI DEVSHI PATEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, HARIDWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3881/2009 (X)MAHANT RAMANAND CHELA VERSUS STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Date : 06-09-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

CA 3878/2009

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manish Manocha, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

CA 3881/2009

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CA 3878/2009

For RR 1 & 2

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Satya Priya Satyam, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For RR-3 in

CA 3878/2009

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Promila, AOR

CA 3881/2009
For RR 1 & 2

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

For RR-3 in
CA 3881/2009

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The parties are directed to file their written submissions
within two days.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR